AMERICAN MOTORCYGLIST ASSOCIATION

2020 Off-Road B Class Advancement - Posted 1/13/2020
In accordance with Off-Road 2.1.C. Off-Road Advancement.

For classification appeal process see Off-Road 2.1.C.5. Appealing Advancement/Classification.

All listed information is official. If you have questions, please contact the AMA Off-Road Racing Manager by emailing ekudla@ama-cycle.org

First Name Last Name
Felix Abalo
Austin Abernathy
Kyle Andrews
Shane Ashton
Travis Bailer
Douglas Bailey
James Baney
Blake Barker
Wesley Barr

Eddie Bauguess
Timmy Benfield
Chad Bennett
Melvin Betancourth
Judson Boggess
Cody Boles
Timothy Botbyl
Eric Bowers
Scott Brady
Brad Braley
Matthew Brock
Mark Buchanan
Jarrod Carlin
Brandon Carter
Thor Church
Shaun Clinkinbeard
Donald Collins
Angel Colon
Matthew Combs
Nick Comouche
Tanner Cook
Robert Cummings
David Thomas Curci
Mauricio De Souza
Zach Dennis
Matt Deplonty
Chad Dickerhoof
Bradley Dollar
Joshua Doman
Jacob Doolittle
Joseph Droog
Jesse Durocher
David Durocher
Levi Elliott
Frank Ellis

Noah Ellis
Kenneth Ettinger
Thomas Evans
Lane Felder
Brooks Finch
Zachary Floyd
Caleb Foster
Reece Frankford
Jim Furia
Boone Gardina

City

Bowie
Tehachapi
Williamsport
Duncan Falls
Palm City
Lumberport
Mill Hall
Buckhannon
Fairland
Conowingo
Efland

Cedar Springs
Beltsville
Parma Heights
Glen Easton
Highland Lakes
Elkin
Manakin Sabot
Owosso

San Andreas
Stanley
Valley Springs
Waynesville
Ravena

Grass Valley
Princeton
Bethlehem
Barstow
Hacienda Heights
Apple Valley
Tehachapi
Middletown
Milford
Clarington
Sault Sainte Marie
Alliance
Ridgeland
Rawlings
Beaverdam
Rustburg
Forest

Forest
Hickory
Nazareth
Gillett
Danville
Thaxton

Irmo

Oxford
Greencastle
Joanna
Carlinville
Redding

San Andreas

State Orig. Class New Class ORPV
MD C B 16.67
CA C B 15
PA C B 16.43
OH C B 19.29
FL C B 19.43
WV C B 15.22
PA C B 17.8
WV C B 15.4
IN C B 15.36
MD C B 15
NC C B 17.4
Ml C B 16.33
MD C B 19.71
OH C B 16.55
WV C B 20.5
NJ C B 16.55
NC C B 16
VA C B 15
Ml C B 21.13
CA C B 16.33
NC C B 15.17
CA C B 15.29
OH C B 16.4
NY C B 17.33
CA C B 16.25
WV C B 17.27
PA C B 17.11
CA C B 19.47
CA C B 17.88
CA C B 16.67
CA C B 16.67
PA C B 22.67
MA C B 18.67
OH C B 22.13
MI C B 16.29
OH C B 18.33
Ne C B 15.93
MD C B 18.8
VA C B 16.89
VA C B 27.27
VA C B 19.6
VA C B 15.89
NC C B 21.33
PA C B 16.43
PA C B 16
PA C B 15
VA C B 18.63
SC C B 15.31
NC C B 17.18
IN C B 15
SC C B 15.79
IL C B 16.38
CA C B 15.86
CA C B 15.17

Reason For Adv.
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=to0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=to0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=to0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=to0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=to0 15.0
RPV >or=to0 15.0
RPV >or=to0 15.0
RPV >or=1t015.0



Daniel
Michael
Garet
Chandler
Kirk
Bryant
Mason
Tom
Raymond
Damon
Devon
John
Bryson
Jessie
James
Ethan
Bailey
Noah
Josh
Brady
Raymond
Nolan
Matthew
Troy
Josh
Jeffrey
Mike
Dallas
Ryan
Steven
Nick
Jacob
Jamie
Kenneth
Grant
Edward
Kelly
Alexander
Brent
Thomas
Alex
Chad
Jesse
Brandon
Patrick
DJ
Tucker
Thomas
Gene
William
James
Michael
Paul
Patrick
Shane
Nathan
Nate
Matthew
Trevor
Gary
Rocco

Garrett
Gee
George
Goldsboro
Gorsuch
Gosnell
Gray
Greenlee
Grenewicz
Grieshop
Groover
Happel
Harper
Harrell
Hayes
Helbig
Holloman
Howard
Hoyt
Hunt
Huss

Illig

Ivory
Jackson
Jackson
James
Jasper
Johnson
Jones
Kamrad
Karnes
Kerner
Komorowski
Kooistra
Koontz
Kulisz
Larson
Ledford
Lenning
Leonard
Lorber
Love
Lovejoy
Lutz
Manfredi
Mansfield
Martin
Mason
Mays
McClure
McCollum
McHugh
McKeithan
McMillen
McMillen
Mead
Methot
Metrish
Miller
Misner
Molinari

Royal Oak
Beaver Dams
Charleston
Pittsgrove
Davis Junction
Mount Laurel
Eggleston
Pine Grove
Newton
Batesville

Port Charlotte
Melbourne
Caldwell
Baton Rouge
Charlotte Hall
Freedom
Kinards
Fredericksburg
Winton
Highland
Stockton
West Branch
Bethlehem
Norco
Bloomington
Honeoye Falls
Camarillo
Tallahassee
Newton
Trenton
Goodview

El Paso
Quakertown
Mahwah
Hollister
Montague
Sanger

Vale

Hodges
Spencer
Mountain Lakes
Ovid

Newark Valley
Phelan
Rancho Cucamonga
Sault Sainte Marie
Beaufort
Apple Valley
Goode
Dahlonega
Ithaca
Chesnee
Apex

Milford
Allison Park
Powhatan
Sonora

Sault Sainte Marie
Bridgeport
Amityville
Huntington Beach

Ml
NY
WV
NJ

NJ
VA
PA
NJ

FL
FL
OH

MD
PA
SC
VA
CA

CA
Ml
PA
CA

NY
CA
FL
NC
NJ
VA

PA
NJ
CA
NJ
CA
NC
SC
NY
NJ
Ml
NY
CA
CA
Ml
SC
CA
VA
GA
NY
SC
NC
Ml
PA
VA
CA
Ml
WV
NY
CA
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16
18.9
15.71
20
15.43
21.7
17.18
16.25
15.91
18
16.83
16.1
15.5
19.27
15.17
15.57
17
15.1
20
15.82
20.5
18.71
17.79
19.38
15
16.5
20.14
17.57
18.93
21.14
16
17.89
18
15.78
15
17.27
16.58
17.44
15.7
16
15.38
23
15.1
16.18
16.5
16.86
17.83
15.69
15.45
15.33
19.67
16.25
15.3
15.14
16.5
16.83
16.83
19.92
16.75
19.13
17.33

RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or =10 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0



Adam
Adam
Christopher
Tony
Kaleb
Jonathan
Nicholas
Andrew
Shane
Joseph
Leandro
Christopher
Brandon
Logan
Jay
Jonathan
Colin
Rafal
Evan
Joseph
Bill
Jacob
Mike
Cole
Bradley
Jeffery
Yuri
Jason
Mike
Jason
Steven
Jeffrey
Timothy
Michael
Bob
Luke
Kody
William
Jonathan
Mark
Evan
David
Graham
Amanda
Ricky
Richmond
Shawn
Scott
Chandler
Chase
Drew
Keith
Tyler
Casey
Gavin
Nathan
Eden
Chase
Enoc
Wade
Ashton

Murray
Nastick
Oom
Orfield
Orourke
Pares
Park
Peiffer
Penrose
Peragino
Pereira
Perry
Pettitt
Phillips
Pittard
Pittman
Quirin
Rak
Ralosky
Randazzo
Reagan
Redding
Reiser
Riedel
Roberts
Robinette
Rodriguez
Rood
Ross
Rubin
Russell
Russell
Schreiber
Schultz
Seroka
Sherrick
Shetler
Shilko
Singleton
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Springart
Stanley
Suddeth
Sumney
Talty
Taylor
Thomas
Thomas
Thompson
Titchnell
Titchnell
Tokarczyk
Tolton
Tolton
Tomlinson
Torres
Tucker
Tuttle

Ellenboro
Garfield Heights
Allendale
Meadowview
Henderson
Doral
Athens
Toluca
Elmer
Newton
Miami
North Java
Tobaccoville
Coalton
Suwanee
Moselle
Lambertville
Norwalk
Princeton
Mancelona
Millboro
Piedmont
Hubbard
Saint Johns
Johnson City
Canada
Hyattsville
Auburn
Meridian
Hesperia
Zeeland
Rockvale
Chatsworth
Vallecito
Streator
Boulder Creek
Morrison
Tamaqua
Morganton
Kings Mtn
Hickory
Fayette City
Front Royal
Pitman

Big Island
Penrose
Washington
Ransom
Lost Creek
Vinton
Polkton
Stanardsville
Philippi
Philippi
Milford
Gladstone
Gladstone
Rural Retreat
Milford
Spencer
Apple Valley
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17.71
15
17.38
15.11
15.14
17
15.9
16.63
16.67
2411
16.5
15.31
16
19.75
27

18
20.56
17.67
17
16.29
15.75
17.62
15.88
20.07
21.42
18.5
17.11
16
15.43
18.63
15.75
19.44
21.33
17.14
20.67
22
17.71
20.43
16
19.08
16.54
23.75
24.27
15.78
16
155
16.08
15.8
18.25
18.64
19.25
15
15.25
20.67
21.86
18.6
19.6
17.27
20.2
17.58
19.83

RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or =10 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0



Jason
Nicholas
Logan
Jeff
Justin
Brady
Christopher
Dalton
Carson
Asa
Ryan
Morgan
Andrew
Chris
Jonas
Bryson
William
Jared
John
Josh
Cameron
Jeffrey
Alex
Joshua

Urion
Wales
Ward
Webber
Webber
Weimer
Weller
Wellman
West
Whatley
Wheatley
Wheeler
Whitmyer
Whitney
Wilkes
Wilkins
Willette
Williams
Williams
Williams
Wilson
Winneberger
Wise
Zerance

Washington Crossing
Newark Valley
Beaver Falls
Vallejo
Auburn
Frostburg
Windsor
Connelly Springs
Chesapeake
Tutwiler
Earleville
Valley Springs
Elkhart

Easley
Fincastle
Bretz
Swanzey
Ukiah
Batesville
Rome

Tustin
Midlothian
Ann Arbor
Elliottsburg

PA
NY
PA
CA
PA
MD
CA
NC
VA
MS
MD
CA

SC
VA
WV
NH
CA

PA
CA
VA
Ml
PA
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27.33
18.55
19.38
15.67
18.67
15.29
20.38
18

15
16.17
15.5
17.13
17.5
15.07
16.7
16.57
15.7
15.67
19
155
20
15.8
21
23.43

RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0



